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The Lottie Moon Post Office will be available
beginning on December 1. You are welcome to

leave your addressed Christmas Cards for
church members and attenders. We kindly

suggest that you donate what you would have
spent on postage to the Lottie Moon

Christmas Offering. 

You can give to the Lottie Moon
Christmas offering this December
by marking your giving envelope

“Lottie Moon Offering”

2025 Update

Thank you to
everyone who
helped with
Christmas

Shoeboxes this
year. WMU was

able to pack and
send 150 boxes!
Your generosity

makes a difference.
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A Note from Pastor Blake
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A Note from Tricia
The countdown to Christmas is on! With only a few weekends left in the year, our
schedules begin to overflow with parties, family gatherings, concerts, baking, and so
much more. December always seems to pass in a blur, and the few weeks between
Thanksgiving and Christmas go by in the blink of an eye. Because of that, it becomes
easier each year to lose sight of the true meaning of the season.
My prayer is that our families at Westfield Baptist Church will slow down and be
intentional this Christmas. I encourage you to spend time together during the Advent
season. To help you do that, we’re hosting a Parent Round Table on Sunday, November
30, where we will share practical ideas for celebrating Advent. I’ll have helpful
resources for you to look through, take home, and use with your family.
I also want to give you the gift of time. With Pastor Blake in Mexico for two Wednesday
nights, we’ve made the intentional decision to pause our Wednesday night programs
for the month of December. I hope you will use these evenings to reconnect with
friends, gather with other believers, study God’s Word as a family, or simply rest
together.
This December, our teens will have several opportunities to serve. They will be shopping
for kids in Foster care. Thanks to your donations we raised over $1800 for Foster Care
Christmas. Our teens will also help sort toys at Toys for Tots in Mt.Airy. Our Kids and
Student Ministries will celebrate with Christmas parties on Sunday, December 14. Kids
Ministry families and volunteers are invited to join us at 4:30 pm for fun, games, and a
retelling of the Christmas story. At 5:30 pm, we’ll enjoy a potluck dinner with the whole
family. When dinner concludes at 6:30 pm, our teens will begin their Student Ministry
Christmas Party. Both gatherings will include a $5 gift card exchange and
opportunities to donate toys for the Fire Department Christmas Outreach.
We would love for you to join us for Christmas Day worship at 5:00 pm—a wonderful
opportunity for your family to pause and reflect on the true meaning of Christmas.
As an added blessing, we are offering a free Parents’ Night Out on Friday, January 2,
for kids of all ages (potty-trained through 12th grade). We’ll provide games, dinner,
and a movie. Please register so we can prepare well. You can sign up at
https://www.westfieldbaptistchurch.org/events or in the Kids Area.
Thank you for your continued love, support, and investment in our Kids and Student
Ministries!

In Christ,

Tricia Lowe 
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December Birthdays
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1 Kathryn Barker
4 Tricia Lowe 
6 Jackie Nester
8 Chris Sloop
10 Brandon Lowe 
11 Karen Midkiff
13 Phyllis Owens-Phillips
17 Ted Cox
17 Byron Voigt
17 Kathy White
20 Sue Davis 
24 Taylor Sutphin
26 Scott Smith
28 Susan Brannock
28 Stacey Watson
31 Ruth Chilton
31 Phil Sutphin

Christmas Day 
Worship Service

5:00 PM















SUN
DAY

M
O

N
DAY

TUESDAY
W

EDN
ESDAY

THURSDAY
FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Sunday School 9:4
5 am

W
orship: 11:00 am

Every M
onday

W
alk in Faith 4

:15 pm
Prayer M

eeting
: 6:00 pm

Bible Study: 7:00 pm
Every Thursday

W
alk in Faith: 4

:15 pm

1
2

3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31

JA
N

U
A

R
Y

 2
0

2
6

L
oving G

od.
L

oving O
thers.

Parents N
ight O

ut

Staff Relations
6:00 pm

Prayers and Squares
1:00 pm
D

eacons M
eeting

6:30

Student M
inistry

6:00 pm
W

M
U

 

Student M
inistry

6:00 pm
Finance M

eeting
6:30



6713 Westfield Rd
Westfield, NC 27053

336-351-3311
wbc1@surry.net

www.westfieldbaptistchurch.org

Sundays:
9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service
Wednesdays: 
6:15 pm Prayer Meeting
7:00 PM Kids & Student Ministry
              Adult Bible Study

Telephone Conference System
336-374-1445, code 27053

Sue & Kelly Davis

6679 Westfield Road

 Westfield, NC  27053 

Hazel Burkhart

Arbor Ridge at 

 Stanleyville

 Apartment #124

 350 Arbor View Lane

 Winston Salem, NC

27105

Homebound and

Assisted Living

Members
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Need encouragement to get through hard
times---or summon hope for the future?
Stanley's 365-day devotional provides
inspirational guidance and timeless

teachings from the Book of Proverbs. Each
day he shares a relevant Bible verse, a
comforting prayer, and an encouraging

message that addresses topics including
relationships, emotions, communication,

leadership, and more. 400 pages,
hardcover from Howard.

Book of the Month:


